Seventh Revised Sheet No. 47 Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 47

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

MAY 12 1995

- 4. Service Offerings (Continued)
 - 4.15 <u>Directory Assistance</u> Company processes Directory ECGMM.

 Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory

 Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the

 Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone
 number.

ISSUED: May 10, 1995

EFFECTIVE: June 12, 1995

By: Deborah Barrett, Vice President One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard

Carmel, IN 46032

FILED

JUN .1 2 1995

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 47 Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 47

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 FEB 23 1995

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) MU. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

- 4. Service Offerings (Continued)
 - 4.14 <u>Directory Assistance</u> Company processes Directory T Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number.

CANCELLED

JUN 121995

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: February 21, 1995

EFFECTIVE: March 27, 1995

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

MAR 27 1995

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 47 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 47

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

728 10 1995

4. Service Offerings (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Т

4.13 <u>Directory Assistance</u> Company processes Directory Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number.

CANCELLED

MAR 271995

Public Service Commission

FILED

MAR 1 4 1995

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

ISSUED: February 8, 1995

EFFECTIVE: March 14, 1995

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 47 Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 47

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

FEB 22 1994

Service Offerings (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Τ

Directory Assistance Company processes Directory 4.11 Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number.

CANCELLED

MAR 141995

BY 5th R.S. #47
Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: February 17, 1994

EFFECTIVE: March 24, 1994

Deborah Barrett, Vice President

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

MAR 241999

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Third Revised Sheet No. 47 Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 47

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

MAY 2/1993

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

4. Service Offerings (Continued)

4.10 <u>Directory Assistance</u> Company processes Directory Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number.

CANCELLED

MAR 241994

BY 4 A R.S. # 47

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

BY: Bob Merchant, Vice President, Operations

One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Blvd.

Carmel, Indiana 46032

JUN 24 1993

MO PUBLIC SERVICE CHIMM.

Second Revised Sheet No. 47 Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 47 CENTED

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

MAR 18 1993

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

- 4. Service Offerings (Continued)
 - 4.7 <u>Directory Assistance</u> Company processes Directory Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number.

FILED

APR 1993

ISSUED: March 18, 1993

EFFECTIVE: April 19, 1993

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

BY: Bob Merchant, Vice President, Operations

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032



First Revised Sheet No. 47 Cancels Original Sheet No. 47

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

HEQUIVED)

JUN 11932

W WITT

For the explanation story

T

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

- 4. <u>Service Offerings (Continued)</u>
 - 4.6 <u>Directory Assistance</u> Company processes Directory Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number.

CANCELLED

APR 19 1993 * 47

BY 2 19 19

BY

FILED

JUL 27 1992

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

ISSUED: JUNE 3, 1992

EFFECTIVE: OULT 13 1902

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

JUL 2 7 1992

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SEP 26 190.

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

- 4. Service Offerings (Continued)
 - 4.3 Directory Assistance Company processes Directory Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number.

CANCELLED

JUL 27 1992 BY/at R5 47 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 1991

EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 28, 1991

NOV 4 - 1991

Donald W. Roudebush, President One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

FILED

Public Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

SEP 0 G 2000

4. <u>Service Offerings (Continued)</u>

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

- 4.17 Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to Company's switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+ Dialing/FGD (101XXXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with a one (1) minute minimum.
- 4.18 Pinnacle I is a basic MTS service designed for business customers. There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Pinnacle I. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum.
- 4.19 One Solution 800 II is an inbound 800/888 service designed for business subscribers. There is a \$5.00 monthly minimum billing. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum. This service requires an 18 month Agreement. There is a charge of \$500.00 if service is terminated early.
- 4.20 One Solution is a basic MTS service designed for business customers. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with an eighteen (18) second minimum. This service requires a 24-month Agreement. There is a charge of \$750.00 if service is terminated early.
- 4.21 One Solution 800 is an inbound 800/888 service designed for business subscribers. There is a \$5.00 monthly minimum billing. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (18) second minimum. This service requires a 24-month Agreement. There is a charge of \$750.00 if service is terminated early.
- 4.22 <u>Compete USA</u> is a basic MTS service designed for business customers in Bell Operating Company calling areas. Call are billed in six (6) second increments with a six (6) second minimum.

ISSUED: September 5, 2000

FFECTIVE: October 9, 2000

Ву:

Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevareub Carmel, IN 46032

FILED

1 OCT 09 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 47.1 Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 47.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

MAY 25 1999

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMIN

- 4. Service Offerings (Continued)
 - 4.17 Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to Company's switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+ Dialing/FGD (101XXXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with a one (1) minute minimum.
 - 4.18 Pinnacle I is a basic MTS service designed for business customers.

 There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Pinnacle I. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum.
 - 4.19 One Solution 800 II is an inbound 800/888 service designed for business subscribers. There is a \$5.00 monthly minimum billing. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum. This service requires an 18 month Agreement. There is a charge of \$500.00 if service is terminated early.

CANCELLED

OCT 06 2000 L 5th R5 47.1

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: May 24, 1999

EFFECTIVE: June 25, 1999

CANCELLED XA-2003-0057 November 24, 2002 Missouri Public Service Commission

By:

Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard Carmel, IN 46032

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

FILED IUN 25 1999

ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Third Revised Sheet No. 47.1 Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 47.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 Missouri Public

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) F(3) APR 13 1999

- 4. Service Offerings (Continued)
 - 4.17 Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to Company's switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+ Dialing/FGD (101XXXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with a one (1) minute minimum.
 - 4.18 Pinnacle I is a basic MTS service designed for business customers. There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Pinnacle I. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum.

CANCELLED

JUN 2 5 1999 4th rul. Ahit No. 47.1

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: April 9, 1999

EFFECTIVE: May 13, 1999

By:

Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard Carmel, IN 46032

Missouri Public Service Commission

 \mathbf{T}

 \mathbf{T}

FILED MAY 13 1999

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

AFR 2 9 1998

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

- 4. Service Offerings (Continued)
 - 4.17 Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to Company's switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+ Dialing/FGD (10XXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with a one (1) minute minimum.
 - 4.18 <u>Pinnacle I</u> is a basic MTS service designed for business customers. There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Pinnacle I. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with an eighteen (18) second minimum.

CANCELLED

MAY SALA TO COMMISSION OF MISSOURI

FILED

8221 2 4 4AK

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: April 27, 1998

EFFECTIVE: May 29, 1998

CANCELLED XA-2003-0057 November 24, 2002 Missouri Public

Service Commission

Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard Carmel, IN 46032 N

First Revised Sheet No. 47.1 Cancels Original Sheet No. 47.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

MAR 5 1998

4. Service Offerings (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Τ

4.17 Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to Company's switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+ Dialing/FGD (10XXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with a one (1) minute minimum.

CANCELLED

MAY 2 9 1998

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: March 1, 1996

EFFECTIVE: April 4, 1996

By: Deborah Barrett, Vice President

One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard

Carmel, IN 46032

FILED

APR 4 1996

CANCELLED XA-2003-0057 November 24, 2002 Missouri Public Service Commission

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SEP 12 1995

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

- 4. Service Offerings (Continued)
 - 4.16 Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to Company's switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+ Dialing/FGD (10XXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with a one (1) minute minimum.

CANCELLED

APR 4 1334 Public Service Commission MISSOUR!

ISSUED: September 8, 1995

EFFECTIVE: October 12, 1995

By: Deborah Barrett, Vice President One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard Carmel, IN 46032

OCT 1 2 1995

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 Missouri Public

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) ECD OCT 2 4 2001

4. Service Offerings (Continued)

Service Commission

- 4.28 Priscilla 800 is an inbound 800/888 service designed for hospitality customers, such as hotels/motels and condominiums, whose average monthly long distance usage exceeds \$2000. There is a \$5.00 monthly minimum billing for Priscilla 800 service. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum.
- 4.29 Ameritel 800 is an inbound 800/888 service designed for hospitality customers, such as hotels/motels and condominiums, whose average monthly long distance usage exceeds \$1500. There is a \$5.00 monthly minimum billing for Ameritel 800 service. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum.

ISSUED: October 23, 2001

EFFECTIVE: November 26, 2001

Ву:

Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard Carmel, IN 46032

Missouri Public

FILED NOV 2 6 2001

CANCELLED XA-2003-0057 November 24, 2002 Missouri Public Service Commission

Service Commission

Original Sheet No. 47.4

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

Missouri Public

SECTION III- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) REC'D MAR 1 4 2002

4. Service Offerings (Continued)

Service Commission

4.33 Hospitality Special 800 is an inbound 800/888 service designed for hospitality customers, such as hotels/motels and condominiums, whose average monthly long distance usage exceeds \$6500. There is a \$5.00 monthly minimum billing for Hospitality Special 800 service. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum.

Missouri Public

FILED APR 1 8 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: March 15, 2002

EFFECTIVE: April 18, 2002

CANCELLED XA-2003-0057 November 24, 2002 Missouri Public Service Commission

By:

Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard Carmel, IN 46032

Second Revised Sheet No. 48 Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 48

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

JUL 1 6 1996

1. Rate One

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

InterLATA			A GOUGOSTANCE
	Day	Evening	Night
Rate	Initial/Add'l	Initial/Add'l	Initial/Add'l
Mileage	Minute/Minute	Minute/Minute	Minute/Minute
0-16	.3150/.2350 I/I	.2400/.1750 R/I	.1650/.1200 R/I
17-30	.3750/.2750	.2850/.1950 I	.1950/.1400 R
31-55	.4050/.2950	.3050/.2250	.2100/.1550
56-100	.4150/.3150	.3250/.2250	.2200/.1550
101-172	.4550/.3050	.3450/.2350	.2350/.1600
173-244	.4550/.3050	.3450/.2350	.2350/.1600
245-316	.4550/.3050 1/1	.3450/.2350 İ/İ	. 2350/.1600 1/1

<u>IntraLATA</u>

	Day	Evening	Night
Rate	Initial/Add'I	Initial/Add'l	Initial/Add'l
<u>Mileage</u>	Minute/Minute	Minute/Minute	Minute/Minute
0-16	.2140/.1349 I/I	.1385/.0929 R/I	.0910/.0650 R/R
17-30	.3070/.1949 R R	.2103/.1339	.1290/.0939 I
31-55	.4104/.2749 I	.2782/.1839	.1708/.1239
56-100	.4944/.3349	.3299/.2249	.2088/.1439
101-172	.5790/.3949 R/I	.3855/.2619	.2450/.1669
	, -	, -	11, 2

ISSUED: July 12, 1996 EFFECTIVE: August 15, 1996

By: Deborah Barrett, Vice President One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Boulevard

Carmel, IN 46032

FILED

AUG 15 1998

First Revised Sheet No. 48 Cancels Original Sheet No. 48

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

1	10		77	•	f	3	٠,
		_	_		_	 _	×.

JUN 3 1992

1.	Rate One	

<u>InterLATA</u>			Professional Combine
	Day	Evening	Night
Rate	Initial/Add'l	Initial/Add'l	Initial/Add'l
<u>Mileage</u>	Minute/Minute	Minute/Minute	Minute/Minute
0-16	.3050/.1950	.2434/.1554	.1846/.1076
17-30	.3350/.2250	.2668/.1688	.2017/.1247
31-55	.3450/.2350	.2746/.1766	.2074/.1304
56-100	.3550/.2550	.2824/.1922	.2131/.1418
101-172	.3650/.2650	.2902/.1820	.2188/.1475
173-244	.3650/.2650	.2902/.1820	.2188/.1475
245-316	.3650/.2650	.2902/.1820	.2188/.1475

IntraLATA

	Day	Evening	Night
Rate	Initial/Add'l	Initial/Add'l	Initial/Add'l
<u>Mileage</u>	Minute/Minute	Minute/Minute	Minute/Minute
0-16	.2050/.1250	.1420/.0865	.0970/.0690
17-30	.3150/.1950	.2135/.1320	.1410/.0870
31-55	.4150/.2650	.2785/.1775	.1810/.1150
56-100	.5150/.3250	.3435/.2165	.2210/.1390
101-172	.6150/.3850	.4085/.2555	.2610/.1630

FILED

JUL 27 1992

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

ISSUED: JUNE 3, 1992

EFFECTIVE: WWW.18:1999

JUL 2 7 1992

BY:

Deborah Barrett, Vice President

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

CANCELLED

AUG 1 5 1993

BY 2 A R. S. H 8

Public Service Commission
MISSOUF

RECEIVED

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SFP :: 6 130.

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

MO. PUELIC SERVICE CONVAL

1. **OPTIWATS**

This product involves access to the services of Company over access facilities obtained by Company from the Local Exchange Carrier

Day	Evening/Holiday	Night/Weekend
\$.1910	\$.1690	\$.1360
.2049	.1710	.1550
.2208	.1830	.1640
.2310	.1950	.1700
.2449	.2030	.1740
.2602	.2180	.1890
	\$.1910 .2049 .2208 .2310 .2449	\$.1910 \$.1690 .2049 .1710 .2208 .1830 .2310 .1950 .2449 .2030

A volume discount will apply depending on Subscribers total billing usage.

\$ \$	0-150 151-350	1% 6%	
\$	351-550 551-750	8% 10%	CANCELLED
\$	751-1500 1501-2500	12% 14%	JUL 27 1992
\$	2501-3000 3001-4000 4001-OVER	16% 20% 22%	Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Recognized Holiday: New Years's Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas Day.

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 1991 EFFECTIVE: *OCTOBER: 28, 1991 NOV 4 _ 1991

Donald W. Roudebush, President One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

FILED

NON 4 1881 " Public Service Commission

CANCELLED XA-2003-0057 November 24, 2002

Third Revised Sheet No. 49 Cancels Second Revised Sheet 49

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

RECEIVED

2. Travel Service

FEB 22 1994

2.1 One Call Travel

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Day

\$.2995

Evening

\$.2695

Night

\$.2495

Account Verification Charge: \$.75/call

D

ISSUED: February 17, 1994

EFFECTIVE: March 24, 1994

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President

One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Blvd.

Carmel, Indiana 46032

MAR 24199\$

MISSOUR! Public Service Commission

Second Revised Sheet No. 49 Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 49

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

2. Travel Service

2.1 One Call Travel

Day

\$.2995

Evening

\$.2695

Night

\$.2495

Account Verification Charge: \$.75/call

CANCELLED

2.2 Excel

Day

\$.3295

Evening

\$.2965

Night

\$.2745

MAR 241994

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Account Verification Charge: \$.55/call

2.3 Alternative

Rate

late			
Mileage	Day	Evening	Night
0-292	\$.1900	.1300	.1208
293-430	.2300	.1457	.1256
431-925	.2440	.1496	.1331

Account Verification Charge: Automated \$.80

Live \$1.75

ISSUED: November 10, 1992

EFFECTIVE: December 10, 1992

Bob Merchant, Vice President/Operations

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

First Revised Sheet No. 49 Cancels Original Sheet No. 49

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

HECEWED.

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

JUN 3 1992

2. Travel One

M. POUT Placin Service Commission

2.1 Choice: For Business Customers Billing \$500 or more per month.

\$.2995 Day \$.2695 Evening \$.2495 Night

Account Verification Charge: \$.55/call

2.2 Excel: For Business Customers billing less than \$500 per month.

\$.3295 Day \$.2965 Evening Night \$.2745

Account Verification Charge: \$.55/call

CANCELLED

DEC 10 1992 BY2nd R.S

2.3. Alternative: For residential customers.

> **Public Service Commission** Rate MISSOURI Mileage Evening Night Day .1300 .1208 \$.1900 0-292 FILED .1457 .1256 293-430 .2300 431-925 .2440 .1496 .1331 JUL 27 1992

Account Verification Charge:

Live

Automated \$.80 MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

\$1.75

ISSUED: JUNE 3, 1992

EFFECTIVE: 5000 4392

BY: **Deborah Barrett, Vice President**

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

JUL 2 7 1902

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

TEP 26 1991

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

This Page Reserved For Future Use

CANCELLED

JUL 27 1992

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 1991

EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 28, 1991

BY: Donald W. Roudebush, President One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032 NOV 4 - 1991

FILED

N(9/1 - 1991 Public Service Commission

CANCELLED XA-2003-0057 November 24, 2002

Missouri Public Service Commission

Second Revised Sheet No. 49.1 Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 49.1

RECEIVED

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

apr 28 1995

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

2. **Travel Service** MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

2.1 Travel America

Day

\$.2500/min

Evening

\$.2100

Night

\$.1800

Account Verification Charge: \$.50/call

2.2 Protocall Ambassador

Day

\$.3500/min

Evening

\$.3500

Night

\$.3500

Account Verification Charge:

N/A

ISSUED: April 25, 1995

EFFECTIVE: May 30, 1995

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

MAY 3 0 1995

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

First Revised Sheet No. 49.1 Cancels Original Sheet No. 49.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

FEB 22 1994

2. Travel Service (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

2.2 Travel America

Day

\$.2500/min

Evening

\$.2100

Night

\$.1800

Account Verification Charge: \$.50/call

CANCELLED

MAY 301995

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

ISSUED: February 17, 1994

Deborah Barrett, Vice President One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

EFFECTIVE: March 24, 1994

MAR 24199\$

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Original Sheet No. 49.1

The Marine Marine 307 10 1992

to the design of the comment.

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

Travel Service (Continued) 2.

> 2.4 Travel America

> > Day

\$.2500/min

Evening

\$.2100

Night

\$.1800

Account Verification Charge: \$.50/call

CANCELLED

DEC 1 1992

C. C. Elmondonia.

ISSUED: November 10, 1992

EFFECTIVE: December 10, 1992

Bob Merchant, Vice President/Operations

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 50 Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 50

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

RECEIVED

MAY 12 1995

3. Tier One

<u>Day</u> \$.1400/min. Evening .1400/min.

Night .1400/min.

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

4. Hospitality

<u>Day</u> \$.1250/min. Evening .1250/min.

Night .1250/min.

By: Deborah Barrett, Vice President One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard Carmel, IN 46032 FILED

JUN .1 2 1995

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Third Revised Sheet No. 50 Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 50

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

MAY 2 1993 MAY 24 1993 MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

3. Tier One

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.
MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

N

Day \$.1400/min. Evening .1400/min.

<u>Night</u> .1400/min.

4. Hospitality

<u>Day</u> \$.1250/min. Evening .1250/min.

Night .1250/min.

CANCELLED

JUN 121995

Public Service Commission
MISSOUR!

* Certain material previously found on this page has been relocated to Sheet No. 50.1

ISSUED: May 21, 1993

EFFECTIVE: June 24, 1993

BY: Bob Merchant, Vice President/Operations

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

JUN 24 1993

F.H ...

MY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

Second Revised Sheet No. 50 Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 50

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

AUG 7 1992

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

CANCELLED

Langue Genvise Commission

3. Tier One

T

<u>Day</u> \$.1400/min. Evening .1400/min

Night .1400/min

4. 800 SERVICE

The following per minute rates apply:

4.1 800 Alternative: For residential customers.

Day

\$.2000

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2000

4.2 <u>800 Choice</u>: For business customers billing \$500 or more per month.

Day

\$.2162

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2062

4.3 <u>800 Excel</u>: For business customers billing less than \$500 per month.

Day

\$.2416

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2316

ISSUED: August 7, 1992 EFFECTIVE: September 6, 1991

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

FILED

SEP 6 1992

Public Service Commission

First Revised Sheet No. 50 Cancels Original Sheet No. 50

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

HELEWED

⁹ 1992 JUN

3. Hospitality

> Evening .1400/min

Night .1400/min

M: FOUR Partice Sennie Commission

4. **800 SERVICE**

Day

\$.1400/min.

CANCELLED

The following per minute rates apply:

4.1 800 Alternative: For residential customers.

> Day Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2000

\$.2000

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

4.2 800 Choice: For business customers billing \$500 or more per month.

Day

\$.2162

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2062

4.3 800 Excel: For business customers billing less than \$500 per month.

Day

\$.2416

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2316

FILED

JUL 27 1992

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

ISSUED: JUNE 3, 1992

EFFECTIVE: 6010 18 199

JUL 27 1992

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

Original Sheet No. 50

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

MO. PUELIC SER TOT COMM.

This Page Reserved For Future Use

CANCELLED

JUL 27 1992 BY /21 R.S \$50

Public Service Commission

MISSOUR!

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 1991

EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 28, 1991

NOV 4 - 1991

BY: Donald W. Roudebush, President One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

FILED

Public Service Commission

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 50.1 Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 50.1

I

Ţ

Ι

Ι

Ī

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 Missouri Public

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued) HE(T) APR 13 1995

5. 800 Alternative

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.2010

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2010

6. National 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.1910

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1910

7. Home Link 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.2310

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2310

8. Hospitality 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.1310

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1310

9. Ultra 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.1550

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1550

ISSUED: April 9, 1999

EFFECTIVE: May 13, 1999

By:

Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard Carmel, IN 46032

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

FILED MAY 13 1999

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 50.1 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

JUL 1 G 1996

5. 800 Alternative

The following per minute rates apply:

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Day

\$.2000

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2000

6. <u>National 800</u>

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.1900

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1900

7. <u>Home Link 800</u>

The following per minute rates apply:

CANCELLED

Day

\$.2300

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2300

8. Hospitality 800

The following per minute rates apply:

MAY 1 3 1999

Public Service CURI

Day

\$.1300

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1300

9. Ultra 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.1550

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1550

ISSUED: July 12, 1996

EFFECTIVE: August 15, 1996

By:

Deborah Barrett, Vice President One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Boulevard

Carmel, IN 46032

FILED

AUG 15 1996

CANCELLED XA-2003-0057 November 24, 2002 Missouri Public Service Commission

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

I

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 50.1 Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued) FEB 23 1995

5. 800 Alternative

The following per minute rates apply:

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

Dav

\$.2000

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2000

6. National 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.1800

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1800

7. <u>Home Link 800</u>

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.2300

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2300

8. Hospitality 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.1300

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1300

9. Ultra 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.1550

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1550

ISSUED: February 21, 1995

EFFECTIVE: March 27, 1995

MAR 27 1995

N

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

BY:

Deborah Barrett, Vice President One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Blvd.

Carmel, Indiana 46032

Third Revised Sheet No. 50.1 Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

FEB 10 1995

5. 800 Alternative

The following per minute rates apply:

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2000 \$.2000

6. National 800

The following per minute rates apply:

CANCELLED

Day

\$.1800

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1800

7. Home Link 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

MAR 27 1995

Day

\$.2300

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2300

8. Hospitality 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.1300

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1300

FILED

MAR 14 1995

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

ISSUED: February 8, 1995

EFFECTIVE: March 14, 1995

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

Second Revised Sheet No. 50.1 Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

AUG 10 1994

5. 800 Alternative

The following per minute rates apply:

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE CAMM

\$.2000

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2000

6. National 800

The following per minute rates apply:

Т

Day

\$.1800

\$.1800

CANCELLED

Home Link 800 7.

The following per minute rates apply:

Day

\$.2300

Eve/Night/Weekend

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2300

MAR 141995

SEP - 9 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: August 5, 1994

EFFECTIVE: September 9, 1994

BY:

Deborah Barrett, Vice President One Call Communications, Inc. 801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

First Revised Sheet No. 50.1 Cancels Original Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

FEB 22 1994

5. 800 SERVICE

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

D

The following per minute rates apply:

5.1 800 Alternative: For residential customers.

Day

\$.2000

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2000

5.2 National 800: For business customers.

Day

\$.1800

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1800

CANCELLED

SEP 91994

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: February 17, 1994

EFFECTIVE: March 24, 1994

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032

MAR 24199\$

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

5. 800 SERVICE

The following per minute rates apply:

MAY 24 1993 MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

5.1 800 Alternative: For residential customers.

Day

\$.2000

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2000

D

5.2 800 Excel: For business customers billing less than \$500 per month. T

Day

\$.2416

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.2316

5.3 National 800: For business customers billing \$500 or more per month. N

Day

\$.1800

Eve/Night/Weekend

\$.1800

CANCELLED

MAR 241994

Public Service Commission MISSOUR!

15 ISSUED: May 21, 1993

EFFECTIVE: June 24, 1993

BY: Bob Merchant, Vice President, Operations

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, Indiana 46032 JUN 24 1993

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.